IOWA COUNTY ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION
Jessica A. Reynolds, Executive Director
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor

Des Moines, lowa 50319
Phone: 515-281-5428
FAX: 515-281-6771 Attn: ICAA

E-mail: jessica.reynolds@ag.iowa.gov

Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Adair County Attorney’s Office
350 Public Square, P.O. Box 317
Greenfield, 1A 50849
641-743-6390; FAX: 641-632-2122

donnell@melissalarsonlaw.com

Donnell Griffith

Adams County Attorney’s Office
Adams County Courthouse

500 9th Street

Corning, lowa 50841
641-322-4008; FAX: 641-322-3454

lisa@adamscounty.iowa.qov

kmiller@adamscounty.iowa.gov

Lisa Brown

Kandi Miller

Allamakee County Attorney’s Office
Allamakee County Courthouse

110 Allamakee Street

Waukon, lowa 52172

563-568-3813; FAX: 563-568-6403

kpiggott@allamakeecounty.iowa.qov

Karmen Piggottt

Audubon County Attorney’s Office
318 Leroy Street, Suite #11
Audubon, IA 50025

712-563-2202; FAX: 712-563-2000

audcoatty@auduboncountyia.gov

Angie Baylor

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Benton County Attorney’s Office
Benton County Courthouse

111 E. 4th Street, 3rd Floor
Vinton, lowa 52349

319-472-2436; FAX: 319-472-3601

Isiela@bentoncountyia.qgov

jbane@bentoncountyia.qov

Lori Siela

Joyce Bane

Black Hawk County Attorney’s Office
316 E. 5th Street, Ste B-1

Waterloo, 1A 50703

319-833-3001; FAX: 319-833-3020

ctaylor@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov

Christine Taylor (CVSP)

Boone County Attorney’s Office
Boone County Courthouse

201 State Street

Boone, |A 50036

515-433-0542; FAX: 515-433-0552

melissab@boonecounty.iowa.qov

Melissa Bennett — Office Manager

Bremer County Attorney’s Office
415 E. Bremer

Waverly, IA 50677

319-352-0214; FAX: 319-352-8888

rpalo@co.bremer.ia.us

Reed Palo

Buchanan County Attorney’s Office
210 5th Avenue NE, Ste. F
Independence, lowa 50644-1959
319-334-3710; FAX: 319-334-6591

@co.buchanan.ia.us

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Buena Vista County Attorney’s Office
606 Geneseo Street

Storm Lake, lowa 50588

712-732-1933; FAX 712-213-3014

heidi@bvcountyattorney.org

valerie@bvcountyattorney.org

Valerie Anspach — VWC

Heidi Hansen — Office Manager

Butler County Attorney’s Office
P.O. Box 307

Allison, lowa 50602
319-346-6546; FAX: 877-739-7881

wdralle@butlercoiowa.org

Wendy Dralle

Calhoun County Attorney’s Office
412 Main Street

Rockwell City, lowa 50579
712-297-7829; FAX: 712-297-8620

calcoaty@calhouncounty.iowa.gov

bgraffunder@saccountyiowa.gov

Brandi Graffunder (CVSP)(MC)

Carroll County Attorney’s Office
823 N. Main Street
Carroll, lowa 51401
712-792-6092; FAX: 712-792-7770

jischreck@carrollcountyattorney.org

JJ Schreck

Cass County Attorney’s Office
Cass County Courthouse

5 W. 7th Street

Atlantic, lowa 50022
712-243-4504; FAX 712-243-5736

bgroves@casscoia.us

Bev Groves

Cedar County Attorney’s Office
400 Cedar

Tipton, lowa 52772

563-886-6646; FAX: 563-886-6644

swinekauf@cedarcounty.iowa.qov

Shelley Winekauf

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Cerro Gordo County Attorney’s Office
220 N. Washington Avenue

Mason City, lowa 50401

641-421-3101; FAX: 641-421-3136

dangell@cgcounty.org

cwentworth@cgcounty.org

Debra Angell (CVSP)

Courtney Wentworth

Cherokee County Attorney’s Office
Cherokee County Courthouse

520 West Main Street, Drawer C
Cherokee, lowa 51012
712-225-2835; FAX: 712-225-6710

rrkolpin@co.cherokee.ia.us

Ryan Kolpin

Clay County Attorney’s Office
3121 W. 4th Street

P.O. Box 317

Spencer, lowa 51301
712-262-8641; FAX: 712-262-1189

pbaugh@claycounty.iowa.qov

clayattorney@claycounty.iowa.gov

Pam Baugh

Clayton County Attorney’s Office
120 N. Main Street, P.O. Box 116
Elkader, lowa 52043
563-245-3888; FAX: 563-245-3889

blewin@claytoncountyia.qov

Brandi Lewin (MC)
563-207-1131

Clinton County Attorney’s Office
612 N. 2nd Street

P.O. Box 2957

Clinton, lowa 52732

563-243-6218 FAX: 563-243-0011

atyalor@clintonca.net

Andrea Taylor

Crawford County Attorney’s Office
1202 Broadway, Suite 12

Denison, lowa 51442

712-263-5601; FAX: 712-263-5622

joni.kienast@crawfordca.org

Joni Kienast

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Dallas County Attorney’s Office
207 N. 9th Street

Adel, lowa 50003-1492
515-993-5060; FAX: 515-993-5069

erin.etherington@dallascountyiowa.gov

Erin Etherington

Davis County Attorney’s Office
207 S. Washington St., PO Box 129
Bloomfield, lowa 52537
641-664-2010; FAX: 641-664-3186

dcatt@netins.net

Teresa Marlow

Delaware County Attorney’s Office
Delaware County Courthouse

301 E. Main Street

Manchester, lowa 52057
563-927-3819; FAX: 563-927-9074

blewin@claytoncountyia.gov

Brandi Lewin (MC)
563-207-1131

Des Moines County Attorney’s Office
100 Valley St.

Burlington, lowa 52601

319-753-8209

harrisl@dmcounty.com

schnedend@dmcounty.com

Lisa Harris (CVSP)

Diana Schneden

Dickinson County Attorney’s Office
Dickinson County Courthouse

1802 Hill Avenue, Ste. 2509

Spirit Lake, lowa 51360
712-336-8171; FAX: 712-336-0433

rvanlenning@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov

Regi Van Lenning

Dubuque County Attorney’s Office
720 Central Avenue

Dubuque, lowa 52001
563-589-4470; FAX: 563-589-4477

marissa.ruiz@dubuguecountyiowa.us

carissa.barrett@dubuquecountyiowa.us

Marissa Ruiz
563-589-7809

Carissa Barrett
563-589-7811

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider

MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Emmet County Attorney’s Office
609 1st Avenue N.

Estherville, lowa 51334
712-362-2229; FAX: 712-362-2650

mhowing@emmetcounty.iowa.gov

Michelle Howing (CVSP)

Fayette County Attorney’s Office
120 E. Charles Street
Oelwein, lowa 50662
563-422-8901; FAX: 319-283-1213

sdudley@co.fayette.ia.us

Savannah Dudley

Floyd County Attorney’s Office
101 S. Main Street

Charles City, lowa 50616
641-228-7571; FAX: 641-228-7013

emyers@floydcoia.org

Erin Myers

Fremont County Attorney’s Office
P.O. Box 476

Sidney, lowa 51652

712-374-2751; FAX: 712-374-2735

smcginnis@co.frement.ia.us

Sarah McGinnis (MC)

Guthrie County Attorney’s Office
Guthrie County Courthouse

200 N. 5th Street

Guthrie Center, lowa 50115
641-747-3765; FAX: 641-332-2423

attorney@gquthriecounty.gov

legalasst@gquthriecounty.qgov

Johanne Godwin

Hamilton County Attorney’s Office
721 Seneca Street

Webster City, lowa 50595
515-832-9580; FAX: 515-832-9581

hamcoatt@wmtel.net

Rhonda Pruismann

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim Witness Coordinator

Hancock County Attorney’s Office
Hancock County Courthouse

855 State Street, P.O. Box 70
Garner, lowa 50438

641-923-4198; FAX: 641-923-4199

Icrawford@hancocklaw-ia.com

Lisa Crawford

Hardin County Attorney’s Office
1201 14TH Ave. 2nd Floor

Eldora, lowa 50627

641-939-8118; FAX: 641-939-8244

ccory@hardincountyia.gov

Clifford Cory (CVSP)

Henry County Attorney’s Office
100 East Washington, Ste. 101

Mt. Pleasant, lowa 52641
319-385-0752; FAX: 319-385-0778

nrose@henrycountyiowa.us

Nicole Rose

Howard County Attorney’s Office
Howard County Courthouse

137 N. Elm Street

Cresco, lowa 52136

563-547-9202

aoppriecht@howardcounty.iowa.gov

Ashley Oppriecht

Humboldt County Attorney’s Office
203 Main Street

P.O. Box 23

Dakota City, lowa 50529
515-332-7139; FAX: 515-332-7106

dlawman@hunboldtcounty.iowa.qov

Delayna Lawman

Ida County Attorney’s Office

Ida County Courthouse

401 Moorehead Street

Ida Grove, lowa 51445
712-364-3517; FAX: 712-364-3488

slindgren@idacountyia.us

Stacy Lindgren

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Jackson County Attorney’s Office
201 West Platt

Maquoketa, lowa 52060
563-652-1725; FAX: 563-652-3051

jgeerts@jacksoncounty.iowa.qov

Jessie Geerts

Jasper County Attorney’s Office
114 W. 3rd Street North

Newton, |1A 50208

641-841-1132

esheeder@jaspercoatty.org

Erika Sheeder

Jefferson County Attorney’s Office
51 W. Hempstead

Fairfield, lowa 52556

641-472-9201; FAX: 641-472-9202

aabbott@jeffersoncoia.us

Alicia Abbott

Johnson County Attorney’s Office
500 S. Clinton Street, Suite 400
lowa City, lowa 52244
319-339-6100; FAX: 319-339-6149

mluze@johnsoncountyiowa.qov

szaffis@johnsoncountyiowa.qov

Mischeale Luze (CVSP)
Sarah Zaffis

Deb Petersen

Anamosa, lowa 52205
319-462-3961 or 319-462-4949
FAX: 319-462-5806

Kelly.dodge@jonescountyiowa.gov

Chris Cruz
dpetersen@johnsoncountyiowa.qov
ccruz@johnsoncountyiowa.gov
Jones County Attorney’s Office
Jones County Courthouse
500 W. Main Street, Room 201 Kelly Dodge

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Kossuth County Attorney’s Office
Kossuth County Courthouse

114 W. State Street

Algona, lowa 50511

515-395-3891; FAX: 515-295-3894

cmawdsley@kossuthcounty.iowa.gov

Cinnamon Mawdsley (CVSP)

Linn County Attorney’s Office

51 - 3rd Avenue Bridge

Cedar Rapids, lowa 52401
319-892-6350; FAX: 319-892-6389

chris.adcock@linncountyiowa.qgov

anastasia.basquin@linncountyiowa.gov

corinna.araujo@linncountyiowa.qov

Chris Adcock (CVSP)
Anatasia Basquin (CVSP)

Corrina Ray-Araujo (CVSP)

Lyon County Attorney’s Office
206 S. 2nd Avenue

Rock Rapids, lowa 51246
712-472-8545; FAX: 712-472-3780

cvanhouten@co.lyon.ia.us

Carol Van Houten

Madison County Attorney’s Office
112 N. John Wayne Drive
Winterset, lowa 50273
515-462-5034; FAX: 515-462-4887

tmolln@madisoncounty.iowa.gov

Tiffany Molln

Mahaska County Attorney’s Office
Mahaska County Courthouse

106 S. 1st Street

Oskaloosa, lowa 52577
641-673-9819; FAX: 641-672-1276

brand@mahaskacounty.org

Melissa Brand

Marion County Attorney’s Office
214 E. Main Street

Knoxville, lowa 50138
641-828-2223; FAX: 641-828-8854

klink@marioncountyiowa.qov

Krissy Link (CVSP)

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Marshall County Attorney’s Office
Marshall County Courthouse

1 East Main Street

Marshalltown, lowa 50158
641-754-6314; FAX: 641-754-6386

rfleming@marshallcountyia.gov

erierson@marshallcountyia.qgov

Rebecca Flemung

Edie Rierson

Mills County Attorney’s Office
Mills County Courthouse

418 Sharp Street, Ste. 7
Glenwood, lowa 51534
712-527-5233; FAX: 712-527-9767

dbirdsell@millscountyiowa.qov

smcginnis@millscountyiowa.gov

Sarah McGinnis (MC)

Monona County Attorney’s Office
610 lowa Avenue

Onawa, lowa 51040

712-423-1728; FAX: 712-433-9592

mocoatt@mononacounty.org

Misty Kepner

Monroe County Attorney’s Office
212 West Benton, P.O. Box 362
Albia, lowa 52531

641-932-5155; FAX: 641-932-2269

anita.simmons@iowaprosecutors.orq

Anita Simmons

Muscatine County Attorney’s Office
420 East 3rd Street

Muscatine, lowa 52761

563-263-0382; FAX: 563-263-4944

tricia.honeyman@muscatinecountyiowa.gov

Tricia Honeyman

O’Brien County Attorney’s Office
1201 S. 2nd Avenue, Suite 2

P.O. Box 285

Sheldon, lowa 51201
712-957-3375; Fax: 712-587-8936

clange@obriencounty.iowa.qov

Christy Lange

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider

MC-= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Osceola County Attorney’s Office
Osceola County Courthouse

Sibley, lowa 51249

712-754-4604; FAX: 712-754-2505

etinoco@osceolacoia.org

Elizabeth Tinoco

Palo Alto County Attorney’s Office
2105 Main Street, Ste. 101
Emmetsburg, lowa 50536
712-852-3267; FAX: 712-852-2023

mdrost@paiowaattorney.us

shudson@paiowaattorney.us

Margaret Drost

Stephanie Hudson

Plymouth County Attorney’s Office
Plymouth County Courthouse

215 4th Avenue, SE

Le Mars, lowa 51031

712-546-5019; FAX: 712-546-5031

htritz@plymouthcounty.iowa.gov

Heidi Tritz (CVSP)

Pocahontas County Attorney’s Office
23 3rd Avenue NE
Pocahontas lowa 50574

jessing@pocahontascounty.iowa.gov

Judy Essing

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider

MC-= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Polk County Attorney’s Office
222 5th Avenue

Des Moines, lowa 50309
515-286-3737; FAX: 515-323-5254

laurie.bence@polkcountyiowa.gov

roberta.cruz@polkcountyiowa.qgov

sandra.beck@polkcountyiowa.gov

sarah.bird@polkcountyiowa.gov

megan.peak@polkcountyiowa.gov

rusty.shore@polkcountyiowa.gov

patricia.reynolds@polkcountyiowa.gov

deanna.briggle@polkcountyiowa.qov

marissa.signor@polkcountyiowa.qov

kassidy.simmons@polkcountyiowa.qov

rodney.harris@polkcountyiowa.gov

Laurie Bence 515-286-3811 (CVSP)
Elder Abuse/Dependent Adult

Roberta Cruz 515-286-2014 (CVSP)
Felony Docket

Sandy Beck 515-286-2085

Indictable Misdemeanor Docket

Megan Peak 515-286-3371 (CVSP)
Felony Docket

Rusty Shore 515-286-2010 (CVSP)
Juvenile and Child Welfare

Patricia Reynolds 515-286-2014
Domestic Docket

Deanna Briggle 515-286-2152
Simples/Traffic/OWI/Barred

Marissa Signor 515-286-2023
Forgery/Fraud/ldentity Theft

Sarah Bird 515-286-3059
Manager

Kassidy Simmons 515-242-2525
Felony Docket/Community Outreach

Rodney Harris 515-286-3281
Felony Docket/Ysp/Drug Court

Pottawattamie County Attorney’s Office
227 S. 6th St., 5th Floor

Council Bluffs, lowa 51501

712-328-5649; FAX: 712-328-5753

Shelly.miles@pottcounty-ia.qgov

Stephanie.price@pottcounty-ia.qov

Hope.rodarte@pottcounty-ia.gov

Shelly Miles
Stephanie Price

Hope Rodarte

Poweshiek County Attorney’s Office
4802 Barnes City Road

P.O. Box 455

Montezuma, lowa 50171
641-623-5135; FAX: 641-623-2820

ebesst coatty@poweshiekcounty.orqg

Ellie Besst

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider

MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Ringgold County Attorney’s Office
109 W. Madison Street, Ste. 304

Mt. Ayr, lowa 50854

641-464-3235

countyattorney@ringgoldcounty.us

Sac County Attorney’s Office
100 N.W. State Street

Sac City, lowa 50583
712-662-4791; FAX: 712-662-4123

bgraffunder@saccountyiowa.gov

saccoaty@saccountyiowa.qgov

Brandi Graffunder (CVSP) (MC)

Scott County Attorney’s Office
400 W. 4th St.

Davenport, lowa 52801
563-326-8600; FAX: 563-326-8763

justin.stites@scottcountyiowa.gov

sally.marten@scottcountyiowa.gov

kathy.walsh@scottcountyiowa.qgov

Justin Stites
563-326-8644

Sally Marten
563-326-8745

Kathy Walsh
563-326-8229

Sioux County Attorney’s Office
210 Central Ave. S.W.

P.O. Box 168

Orange City, lowa 51041
712-737-2457; FAX: 712-737-4560

alisonk@siouxcounty.org

Alison Kamp (CVSP)

Story County Attorney’s Office
1315 South B Avenue

Nevada, lowa 50201
515-382-7255; FAX: 515-382-7270

nnorton@storycountyiowa.gov

sbetz@storycountyiowa.gov

Nicole Norton (CVSP)

Samantha Betz

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider

MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Tama County Attorney’s Office
100 W. High Street

P.O. Box 6

Toledo, lowa 52342
641-484-3020; FAX: 641-484-5758

lheitman@tca.tamacountyiowa.gov

Lisa Heitman

Taylor County Attorney’s Office
405 Jefferson Street, Ste. 6A
Bedford, lowa 50833
712-523-2260

attorney@taylorcounty.iowa.gov

Julie Robinson

Wapello County Attorney’s Office
219 N. Court Street

Ottumwa, lowa 52501
641-683-0030; FAX: 641-683-0039

jcaldwell@wapellocounty.orqg

Jennifer Caldwell

Warren County Attorney’s Office
301 N. Buxton, Ste. 301

Indianola, lowa 50125
515-961-1199; FAX: 515-961-1044

sundis@warrencountyia.org

kripperger@warrencountyia.org

Sundi Smith (CVSP)

Kyle Ripperger

Washington County Attorney’s Office
222 West Main Street, P.O. Box 841
Washington, lowa 52353
319-653-7746; FAX: 319-653-7748

mjennings@co.washington.ia.us

Molly Jennings (CVSP)

Webster County Attorney’s Office
723 1st Avenue South, Ste. 150
Fort Dodge, lowa 50501
515-573-1452; FAX: 515-573-1468

sescobedo@webstercountyia.org

Shelly Escobedo (CVSP)

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider

MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Winnebago County Attorney’s Office
126 South Clark Street

Forest City, lowa 50436

641-585-0020; FAX: 641-585-0021

meaghan.welter@winnebagocountyiowa.qgov

Meghan Welter

Winneshiek County Attorney’s Office
212 Winnebago Street

P.O. Box 450

Decorah, lowa 52101

563-382-2959; FAX: 563-382-3773

kari.iverson@co.winneshiek.ia.us

Kari Iverson (CVSP)

Woodbury County Attorney’s Office
620 Douglas Street #300

Sioux City, lowa 51101

712-279-6516

Imelville@woodburycountyiowa.gov

Lori Melville

Worth County Attorney’s Office
736 Central Avenue

P.O. Box 167

Northwood, lowa 50459
641-324-1291; FAX: 641-324-2155

Jenny.skellenger@worthcounty.org

Jenny Skellenger

Wright County Attorney’s Office
331 East Main Street

P.O. Box 247

Belmond, lowa 50421
641-444-3240; FAX: 641-444-7381

countyatty@wrightco.iowa.gov

Michelle Murphy

Attorney General’s Office
Statewide Prosecutions

Victim Services Coordinator
Hoover State Office Bldg.

Des Moines, lowa 50319
515-281-5271; FAX: 515-281-8894

sarah.harms@ag.iowa.qov

Sarah Harms (CVSP)

Marie Harvey

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider
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Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

Attorney General’s Office

Statewide Prosecutions

Sexually Violent Predator Civil Commitment
Victim Liaison

Hoover State Office Bldg.

Des Moines, lowa 50319

515-281-6566; FAX 515-281-8894

olivia.mcatee@ag.iowa.gov

Olivia McAtee (CVSP)

lowa Board of Parole

Victim Services Liaison

510 E. 12t Street, Suite 3

Des Moines, lowa 50319
515-725-5761; FAX: 515-725-5762

@iowa.qov

lowa Dept. Of Corrections
Office of Victim Programs
510 E. 12t Street

Des Moines, lowa 50319
800-778-1182

mary.roche@iowa.qov

madison.elbert@iowa.qgov

Mary P. Roche
515-344-0788

Madison Elbert
800-778-1182

U.S. Attorney’s Office

Southern District of lowa

110 E. Court Ave., Ste. 286

Des Moines, lowa 50309
515-473-9305; FAX: 563-473-9288

charlotte.kovacs@usdoj.gov

katie.blanchard@usdoj.qov

Charlotte Kovacs
Victim Witness Specialist and
Program Supervisor

Katie Blanchard
Victim Witness Specialist

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider

MC= Serves Multiple Counties




Address/Telephone

Victim/Witness Coordinator

U.S. Attorney’s Office

Northern District of lowa

111 7th Ave, SE Box #1 Cedar Rapids, I1A
319-731-4022; Fax: 319-363-1990

holly.elliott@usdoj.gov

Holly Elliott (CVSP)

Van Buren County Attorney’s Office
903 4th Street

Keosauqua, lowa 52565
319-293-3755

hconrad@vanburencounty.iowa.gov

Hannah Conrad

CVSP = IOVA Certified Victim Service Provider

MC-= Serves Multiple Counties




